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HIGH VOLUME APPROACH — VPH

¥
TIME
6-7 am
T-8 am
8-9 am
- 95-10 am
10-11 am
11-12 pm
12-1 pm
1-2 pm
- 2-3 pm
3-4 pm
A&-5 pm
@5-6 pm
\ 6-7 pm
& 7-8 pm
8-9 pm
$-10 pm
¥ :

FIGURE 45. PEAK HOUR VOLUME WARRANT

OR r\?omzI LAN|ES 8]2 OR MOIRE L|ANES

] ]
& 1 LANE

\\
N
<

400 = 600 800

1000 1200 1400 - 1600

1800

MAJOR STREET — TOTAL OF BOTH APPROACHES — VPH

oy ‘. . VOLUMES wnch EXCEED THE:
CFHRESHOLD AND-ARE REPRESENTED 1+ ¢ 5 < oor 1 e

ON THE GRAPH.

' f”x,_ vou.umzs wmcir: ’émEED THE
-+ THRESHOLD BUT CANNOT BE
REPRESENTED ON THE GRAPH.

MAJOR STREETS MINOR STREET
(VPH) (VPH)
219 228
389 363
441 155
411 155
570 166
642 162
684 186
663 142
654 159
812 162
896 220
820 272
640 218
556 178
508 148
415 112

- TMC 9509 CR 10 (89TH AVE) @ POLK STREET NW

*NOTE 150 VPH APPLIES AS THE LOWER THRESHOLD VOLUME FOR A MINOR STREET
U APPROACH WITH TWO OR MORE LANES AND 100 VPH APPLIES AS THE LOWER
ZTHRESHOLD VOLUME‘ FOR A MINOR‘ STHEET APPROACHING W!TH ONE LANE.



 FIGURE 4-7. FOUR HOUR VOLUME WARRANT

500 .
S : \, 2 OR MORE LANES & 2 OR MORE LANES
T 400 - -

><:2 OR MORE LANES & 1 LANE

PROACH — VPH
[ J
_‘ // ‘

MINOR STREET

HIGH VOLUME

\

100 o s T e

300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400
- MAJOR. STREET — TOTAL OF BOTH APPROACHES — VPH.

*NOTE 115 VPH APPLIES AS THE LOWER THRESHOLD VOLUME FOR A MINOR STREET
. ...:. APPROACH WITH TWO OR MORE LANES AND 80 VPH APPLIES AS THE LOWER :
THRESHOLD VOLUME FOR/ A MKNOR ‘STREET AF’PROACHING WITH ONE LANE e

) :VDLUMES WHICH EXCE%D‘THE : VOLUME WH,CH
't THRESHOLD AND. ARE REPRESENT RESH

b .-...‘.....,_w_‘w?.‘wrm".=..‘-_'..‘:.';AON THE GRAPH, . HEPRESENTED ON THE‘GBAPH

4
: TIME MAJOR STREETS MINOR STREET
s (VPH)  (VPH)
! - 6-7 am 219 228
; @®7.8 an 389 363
8-9 am 441 155
f 9-10 am 411 155
? 10-11 am 570 166
: 11-12 pm 642 162
i . 12-1 pm 684 186
1-2 pm 663 142
‘2-3 pm 654 159
.. 3-4 pm 812 162
i@4-5 pm 896 . 220"
@ 5-6 pm 920 _ 272
. @ 6-7 pm 640 218
7.8 pm 556 179
§-3 pm o 509 148
9-10 pm : - 415 S ‘ 112
$ . .

“TMC 9509 CR 10 (89TH AVE) @ POLK STREET NW -



COUNT LOCATION:

CR 10 (89TH AVE) @ POLK ST NE

DATE: 6/14/95

Vi

N

NORTH APP. HEAVY VEHICLE- ANY VEHICLE HAVING MORE THAN
¢+ 1APP.#1=EB CR 10 #2 FOUR TIRES TOUCHING THE PAVEMENT
(89TH AVE) @ POLK ST - A. TRUCKS- A HEAVY VEHICLE INVOLVED PRIMARILY
APP. #2= 5B POLK 8T APP. APP, iN THE TRANSPORT OF GOODS OR IN THE DELIVERY
‘ i #1 #3 OF A SERVICE. :
APP. #3=WB CR 10 B. RV-A HEAVY VEHICLE OPERATED BY A PRIVATE
{(89TH AVE) @ POLK ST MOTORIST AND INVOLVED IN THE TRANSPORT OF
APP, #4= NB POLK 8T APP, RECREATIONAL EQUIPMENT OR FACILITIES.
#4 C. BUSES- A HEAVY VEHICLE INVOLVED IN THE
i TRANSPORTATION OF GROUPS OF PEQPLE,
PEDESTRIANS HEAVY VEHICLES
TIME APP.#1 | APP.#2 | APP.#3 | APP.#4 |15 MINTOT TRUCKS RV BUS
8:00-6:15AM i
6:15-6:30 1
6:30-6:45 2
6:45-7:00 1 2
HOURLY TOTAL HOURLY TOTAL 7
7.00-7.15 5 2
7:15-7:30 3 1 4 8 3
7.30-7.45 5
7.45-8.00 1 1
HOURLY TOTAL 4 HOURLY TOTAL 23
8:00-8:15 1 1 2 3 2
8:15-8:30 1 1 3 6
8:30-8:45 2 2
8:45-8:00 1 1 3 1
HOURLY TOTAL 4 HOURLY TOTAL 22
9:00-9:15 4 4
9:15-9:30 4 1
9:30-9:45 4 8
9:45-10:00 3 1
HOURLY TOTAL HOURLY TOTAL 27
10:00-10:15 1 1 2
10:15-10:30 1 1
10:30-10:45 5 5 1
10:45-11:00 1 1
HOURLY TOTAL 6 HOURLY TOTAL 7
11.00-11:15 4 4 5 2
11:15-11:30 8 1
11:30-11:45 5 2
11:45-12:00 3 1
HOURLY TOTAL 4 HOURLY TOTAL 27
12:00-12:15 4 3
12:15-12:30 3
12:30-12:45 3
12:45-1.00
HOURLY TOTAL HOURLY TOTAL 13
1:00-1:15 1 1
1:18-1:30 3 3 2
1:30-1:45 3
1:45-2:00 1 2
THOURLY TOTAL 3 HOURLY TOTAL 11




NORTH

COUNT LOCATION:

- |APP. #1=EB CR 1
' (89TH AVE)

0

APP. #2=8B POLK ST

CR 10 (89TH AVE) @ POLK ST

APP.

#2

DATE:

6/12/95

HEAVY VEHICLE- ANY VEHICLE HAVING MORE THAN

FOUR TIRES TOUCHING THE PAVEMENT

A. TRUCKS- A HEAVY VEHICLE INVOLVED PRIMARILY

APP. APP. IN THE TRANSPORT QF GOODS OR IN THE DELIVERY
#1 #3 OF A SERVICE.
APP. #3=WB CR 10 _ B. RV-AHEAVY VEHICLE OPERATED BY A PRIVATE
(89TH AVE) ‘ MOTORIST AND INVOLVED IN THE TRANSPORT OF
APP. #4=NB POLK ST APP. RECREATIONAL EQUIPMENT OR FACILITIES.
#4 C. BUSES- A HEAVY VEHICLE INVOLVED IN THE
TRANSPORTATION OF GROUPS OF PEOPLE,
PEDESTRIANS HEAVY VEHICLES
TIME APP #1 | APP.#2 | APP.#3 | APP.#4 |15 MIN TOT TRUCKS RV BUS
2:00-2:15PM 7
2:15-2:30 1 2
2:30-2:45
2:45-3:00 1
HOURLY TOTAL HOURLY TOTAL 11
3:00-3:15 1 1 4 2
3:15-3:30 1 1 6 1
3.30-3:45 .5 1
3:45-4:00 2 2 1 1
HOURLY TOTAL 4 HOURLY TOTAL 21
4:00-4;15 2 1
4:15-4:30 2
4:30-4:45 5 1
4:45-5.00 4 : 2
~HOQURLY TOTAL HOURLY TOTAL 17
5:00-5:15 1 1 5 ‘
5:15-5:30 3
5:30-5:45 1 4
5:45-6:00 1
HOURLY TOTAL 1 HOURLY TOTAL 14
6:00-6:15 1
5:15-6:30 2
6:30-6:45 1 2
6:45-7:00 1
HOURLY TOTAL HOURLY TOTAL 7
7:.00-7:15 1 1
7:15-7:30
7:30-7.45
7.45-8:00
HOURLY TOTAL HOURLY TOTAL 2
8:00-8:15 1
8:15-8:30 1
8:30-8:45 1
8:45-9:00
HOURLY TOTAL HOURLY TOTAL 3
9:00-2:15 1
9:15-9:30 :
9:30-9:45 1 1
9:45-10:00
1 HOURLY TOTAL

- \HOURLY TOTAL




